of Judicial Administration (IOJA). Beginning July 1, 2026, and July 1st of each even year 
thereafter, the CAO will announce the hourly rate for defense services performed on or 
after January 1, of the years following the announcement. The hourly rate of one 
hundred fifty-one ($151) dollars an hour will be increased using the Gross Domestic 
Product Implicit Price Deflator, as announced by the United States Department of 
Commerce, for the last two years ending December 31st preceding the announcement. 
The increase by the CAO must be rounded to the next closest whole dollar.